
1st 389 1st 1.780 1st 6
2nd 386 2nd 1.965 2nd 8
3rd 384 3rd 1.979 3rd 9
4th 384 4th 2.065 4th 13
5th 384 5th 2.153 5th 13
6th 382 6th 2.154 6th 15
7th 382 7th 2.182 7th 16
8th 382 8th 2.230 8th 16
9th 380 9th 2.424 9th 16

10th 379 10th 2.524 10th 21

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 32
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Seth Wooten Y 1.963 2.344 2.154 6 191 191 382 7 4 13 5 1

102 Sean Brown Y 3.480 2.679 3.080 24 190 178 368 20 2 44 23 0
103 Shelley Gudger Y f 2.487 1.642 2.065 4 191 189 380 9 7 13 4 2

104  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105 William Golpe Y 3.004 3.117 3.060 23 165 185 350 25 4 48 25 0
106 Mark Thompson Y r 2.258 2.048 2.153 5 176 195 371 16 11 21 10 0

107 Scottie Johnson Y 2.266 1.664 1.965 2 190 192 382 6 10 8 2 4

108 Troy Alexander Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
109 Steve Waldrep Y 3.197 3.213 3.205 27 188 186 374 14 8 41 22 0

110 Scott Walker Y 2.758 2.331 2.545 12 195 189 384 4 10 16 8 0
111 Travis Leatherman Y 3.696 2.911 3.303 28 187 189 376 12 4 40 21 0
112 Brian Thomas Y 2.242 DQ DQ DQ 195 DQ DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 0
113 Robby Miles Y 2.315 2.050 2.182 7 191 191 382 8 8 15 6 0
114  N  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
115 Dan Hisle Y r 3.358 2.508 2.933 20 179 196 375 13 7 33 16 0
116 Scotty Powell Y 2.696 2.834 2.765 17 185 194 379 10 6 27 13 0
201 Mike Wooten Y 1.940 2.018 1.979 3 190 194 384 3 6 6 1 5
202 Chris Nichols Y 1.979 1.582 1.780 1 188 183 371 15 5 16 7 0
203 Dan Porter Y 3.233 2.635 2.934 21 130 185 315 28 4 49 26 0
204  N DQ 3.517 DQ DQ DQ 168 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
206  Y r DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
207 Wayne Hicks Y DQ 2.199 DQ DQ DQ 190 DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0
208  N DQ 2.715 DQ DQ DQ 125 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
209  N DQ 3.957 DQ DQ DQ 156 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
210  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
211 Tim Hawkins Y 3.402 2.707 3.054 22 152 161 313 29 2 51 28 0
212  N DQ 2.152 DQ DQ DQ 195 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
213  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
214 Anthony Edge Y r 3.339 2.877 3.108 25 183 182 365 21 9 46 24 0
215 Ray Lowman Y 3.244 2.157 2.700 16 180 175 355 24 2 40 20 0
216 Darby Beck Y 2.845 2.203 2.524 10 182 195 377 11 7 21 11 0
301 Jay Harrison Y r 3.966 3.430 3.698 29 151 176 327 27 3 56 29 0
302  N  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
304 Robby Vick Y 2.979 2.362 2.670 14 188 198 386 2 5 16 9 0

305  Y r DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ 2.890 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
307 Johnny Mayo Y r 3.307 3.072 3.189 26 182 175 357 23 4 49 27 0

308 Lynn Reavis Y r 3.061 2.328 2.694 15 182 187 369 18 4 33 15 0

309 Reggie Wilson Y 3.433 2.153 2.793 18 191 193 384 5 9 23 12 0
310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

311 Dean Bryson Y 2.608 2.663 2.635 13 174 190 364 22 5 35 18 0

312 Mark Niezabitowski Y 2.863 1.598 2.230 8 189 200 389 1 16 9 3 3
313 Thomas Parker Y 2.689 2.392 2.540 11 187 183 370 17 7 28 14 0

314  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

315 Steve Irvine Y 2.178 2.671 2.424 9 160 170 330 26 2 35 17 0
316 Wayne Southard Y 2.637 3.007 2.822 19 181 187 368 19 4 38 19 0

Robby Miles
Chris Nichols
Scott Walker
Robby Vick

Mark Thompson

Scottie Johnson
Seth Wooten

Chris Nichols
Scottie Johnson
Mike Wooten

Shelley Gudger
Mark Thompson

Seth Wooten
Robby Miles

Mark Niezabitowski
Robby Vick

Mike Wooten
Scott Walker

Reggie Wilson

Robby Miles
Shelley Gudger
Scotty Powell

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Mike Wooten
Scottie Johnson

Mark Niezabitowski
Shelley Gudger
Seth Wooten

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Two Gun Overall Results
8/12/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Mark Niezabitowski
Steve Irvine
Darby Beck

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
 SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



1ST 195 1ST 1.940 1ST
2ND 195 2nd 1.963 2ND
3RD 191 3rd 1.979 3RD
4TH 191 4th 2.178 4TH
5TH 191 5th 2.242 5TH
6TH 191 6th 2.258 6TH
7TH 190 7th 2.266 7TH
8TH 190 8th 2.315 8TH
9TH 190 9th 2.487 9TH

10TH 189 10th 2.608 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.373 4 1ST 1.099 13th
2ND 50 1.446 2 2nd 1.229
3RD 50 1.659 2 3rd 1.351 34

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 46 0 1.351 48 0 1.099 48 1 2.991 49 1 2.412 191 3 2 1.963 2 5 1 3 4 5 12
2 Y 102 47 2 3.759 48 0 3.634 48 0 2.947 47 0 3.580 190 9 2 3.480 28 37 20 0 0
3 Y 103 f 49 1 2.095 46 1 2.124 46 1 3.555 50 1 2.174 191 5 4 2.487 9 14 6 1 0 0 1

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 46 0 4.573 47 3 2.728 36 0 2.853 36 0 1.862 165 26 3 3.004 18 44 24 0
6 Y 106 r 48 3 3.099 39 0 1.863 49 1 1.491 40 0 2.580 176 24 4 2.258 6 30 13 0 0
7 Y 107 47 1 2.106 47 1 3.292 46 0 2.293 50 4 1.373 190 8 6 2.266 7 15 7 0 0 0 0
8 Y 108 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 Y 109 47 0 3.022 47 2 4.335 46 1 2.165 48 1 3.267 188 13 4 3.197 20 33 17 0

10 Y 110 49 1 2.992 49 1 3.217 48 0 2.938 49 0 1.884 195 2 2 2.758 14 16 8 4 0 4
11 Y 111 47 0 2.962 47 1 4.957 46 0 3.808 47 0 3.055 187 15 1 3.696 29 44 26 0
12 Y 112 49 1 1.493 50 2 2.215 48 0 2.220 48 0 3.041 195 1 3 2.242 5 6 2 5 1 4 10

13 Y 113 47 0 2.874 49 2 2.349 46 0 2.223 49 1 1.814 191 4 3 2.315 8 12 4 2 0 2 4
14 N 114  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 Y 115 r 45 1 3.199 43 0 2.242 43 0 5.294 48 0 2.697 179 23 1 3.358 25 48 27 0

16 Y 116 42 0 2.527 50 1 2.439 47 0 1.959 46 1 3.860 185 16 2 2.696 13 29 11 0
17 Y 201 49 0 1.639 50 2 1.446 47 0 1.229 44 1 3.447 190 7 3 1.940 1 8 3 0 5 3 8
18 Y 202 48 0 1.608 49 2 2.765 44 0 1.677 47 1 1.864 188 11 3 1.979 3 14 5 3 1 4

19 Y 203 11 0 2.320 49 1 2.670 46 0 3.776 24 0 4.166 130 30 1 3.233 21 51 28 0
20 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 Y 206 r 39 0 3.583 DQ 0 DQ 42 0 7.828 41 0 5.415 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 Y 207 38 0 3.095 46 1 2.793 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
24 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 Y 211 44 0 2.989 42 0 2.197 33 0 1.532 33 0 6.890 152 28 0 3.402 26 54 29 0

28 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 Y 214 r 48 1 2.699 43 0 1.713 46 1 3.867 46 1 5.077 183 17 3 3.339 24 41 22 0

31 Y 215 42 0 4.370 47 0 2.954 47 0 2.060 44 0 3.590 180 22 0 3.244 22 44 25 0
32 Y 216 46 2 3.062 46 1 3.819 48 0 2.419 42 0 2.079 182 18 3 2.845 15 33 16 0
33 Y 301 r 43 0 5.130 42 0 3.260 26 0 5.236 40 0 2.239 151 29 0 3.966 30 59 30 0

34 N 302  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 Y 304 48 0 2.545 45 0 2.078 47 0 3.330 48 0 3.961 188 12 0 2.979 17 29 12 0
37 Y 305 r 38 0 7.401 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ 39 0 6.030 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 Y 307 r 47 0 1.901 50 2 1.844 41 0 4.341 44 0 5.143 182 20 2 3.307 23 43 23 0
40 Y 308 r 46 0 4.392 46 0 2.055 45 0 2.958 45 1 2.838 182 19 1 3.061 19 38 21 0
41 Y 309 49 1 3.019 49 1 2.798 46 1 3.618 47 1 4.295 191 6 4 3.433 27 33 18 0 0
42 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 Y 311 46 0 2.378 46 0 2.668 40 0 2.686 42 0 2.699 174 25 0 2.608 10 35 19 0 0
44 Y 312 49 3 2.862 43 0 1.838 48 1 3.736 49 0 3.014 189 10 4 2.863 16 26 10 0 0 0
45 Y 313 47 0 1.648 45 1 3.707 49 2 3.017 46 0 2.382 187 14 3 2.689 12 26 9 0 0
46 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
47 Y 315 50 2 1.659 28 0 1.795 39 0 2.225 43 0 3.031 160 27 2 2.178 4 31 14 2 2
48 Y 316 49 0 2.580 46 0 3.090 47 1 2.460 39 0 2.418 181 21 1 2.637 11 32 15 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Seth Wooten
Brian Thomas 
Mike Wooten
Robby Miles
Chris Nichols

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Shelley Gudger
Scottie Johnson

Scott Walker

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Robby Miles

Robby Miles
Shelley Gudger
Reggie Wilson
Mike Wooten

Scottie Johnson

48
47
46

Seth Wooten
Mike Wooten
Seth Wooten

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Brian Thomas 
Mark Thompson

Dean Bryson

Steve Irvine

Scottie Johnson

Scottie Johnson
Mike Wooten
Steve Irvine

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6

8/12/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Brian Thomas 
Scott Walker

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Seth Wooten

Mike Wooten
Seth Wooten
Chris Nichols

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Shelley Gudger Thomas Parker
Mark Niezabitowski

Scotty Powell
Robby Vick

Mark Thompson

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Sean Brown
Mark Niezabitowski

Robby Miles

Competitor

 
Dan Hisle
Scotty Powell

Scottie Johnson
Troy Alexander
Steve Waldrep
Scott Walker
Travis Leatherman

Sean Brown
Shelley Gudger
 
William Golpe
Mark Thompson

Seth Wooten

Brian Thomas 

Kenneth Vanhorne
Wayne Hicks
 
 
 

Mike Wooten
Chris Nichols
Dan Porter
 
 

Dean Bryson
Mark Niezabitowski
Thomas Parker
 
Steve Irvine

Reggie Wilson
 

Richard Dial 
 
Johnny Mayo 
Lynn Reavis

Darby Beck
Jay Harrison 
 
 
Robby Vick

Tim Hawkins
 
 
Anthony Edge
Ray Lowman

Wayne Southard

5
6
8

12
14
14
15
16
26
26
29
29
30



1ST 200 1ST 1.582 1ST
2ND 198 2nd 1.598 2ND
3RD 196 3rd 1.642 3RD
4TH 195 4th 1.664 4TH
5TH 195 5th 2.018 5TH
6TH 194 6th 2.048 6TH
7TH 194 7th 2.050 7TH
8TH 193 8th 2.153 8TH
9TH 192 9th 2.157 9TH

10TH 191 10th 2.199 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.123 2 1ST 0.999 13th
2nd 50 1.212 3 2ND 1.075
3rd 50 1.390 1 3RD 1.123 36

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 49 0 1.592 47 1 3.441 50 1 2.306 45 0 2.037 191 11 2 2.344 14 25 13 0
2 Y 102 45 0 1.921 43 0 3.164 44 0 3.430 46 0 2.202 178 26 0 2.679 21 47 23 0
3 Y 103 f 50 2 1.123 46 0 1.847 45 0 1.719 48 1 1.880 189 14 3 1.642 3 17 7 4 0 4

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 45 0 1.791 48 1 3.786 48 0 2.919 44 0 3.970 185 21 1 3.117 30 51 28 0
6 Y 106 r 49 3 2.043 49 2 1.807 50 2 1.605 47 0 2.736 195 4 7 2.048 6 10 2 3 1 5 9
7 Y 107 46 0 1.241 48 0 1.378 49 2 1.984 49 2 2.051 192 9 4 1.664 4 13 4 0 3 3 6
8 Y 108 48 1 2.547 43 0 2.221 47 0 2.690 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 Y 109 46 0 2.053 49 2 2.162 46 0 4.522 45 2 4.114 186 19 4 3.213 31 50 26 0

10 Y 110 49 3 2.243 43 0 2.665 49 3 3.032 48 2 1.385 189 15 8 2.331 13 28 14 0
11 Y 111 49 1 2.878 45 1 3.424 48 1 2.672 47 0 2.669 189 16 3 2.911 27 43 21 0
12 Y 112 46 1 2.628 DQ DQ 47 0 3.047 49 1 2.633 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 113 49 0 2.216 50 4 1.622 48 1 1.725 44 0 2.636 191 10 5 2.050 7 17 8 0 0 0 0
14 N 114  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 Y 115 r 50 1 2.753 48 1 1.591 49 1 2.387 49 3 3.300 196 3 6 2.508 17 20 10 4 0 4

16 Y 116 49 2 3.105 48 0 2.876 48 2 2.808 49 0 2.547 194 7 4 2.834 24 31 16 0 0
17 Y 201 50 1 1.390 49 2 2.285 46 0 1.629 49 0 2.768 194 6 3 2.018 5 11 3 1 2 4 7
18 Y 202 44 0 1.075 47 0 1.359 43 0 1.671 49 2 2.221 183 22 2 1.582 1 23 12 6 6

19 Y 203 47 2 2.538 47 1 2.972 45 0 2.094 46 0 2.936 185 20 3 2.635 18 38 19 0
20 Y 204 37 0 3.522 39 0 3.665 48 0 3.241 44 0 3.639 168 31 0 3.517 33 64 33 0
21 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 206  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 Y 207 48 0 1.966 49 2 2.628 47 0 1.970 46 1 2.230 190 12 3 2.199 10 22 11 0 0
24 Y 208 43 0 2.087 33 0 2.174 5 0 3.686 44 0 2.914 125 34 0 2.715 23 57 30 0

25 Y 209 42 0 3.486 40 0 4.477 36 0 4.312 38 0 3.552 156 33 0 3.957 34 67 34 0
26 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 Y 211 32 0 3.020 43 0 2.225 38 0 2.649 48 2 2.933 161 32 2 2.707 22 54 29 0

28 N 212 49 1 3.275 48 0 0.999 49 0 1.913 49 1 2.421 195 DQ 2 2.152 DQ DQ DQ 0
29 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 Y 214 r 37 0 4.042 49 3 2.864 48 1 2.547 48 2 2.054 182 24 6 2.877 25 49 24 0

31 Y 215 45 2 3.558 43 0 2.198 42 0 1.698 45 0 1.173 175 28 2 2.157 9 37 18 0 0
32 Y 216 49 0 2.640 48 1 2.484 48 1 1.673 50 2 2.016 195 5 4 2.203 11 16 6 2 1 3
33 Y 301 r 48 1 3.117 38 0 3.983 44 1 3.516 46 1 3.103 176 27 3 3.430 32 59 32 0

34 N 302  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 Y 304 49 0 2.232 50 1 2.112 49 2 3.104 50 2 2.000 198 2 5 2.362 15 17 9 5 0 5
37 N 305  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 Y 306 43 0 2.162 49 2 2.802 45 0 4.007 42 0 2.588 179 25 2 2.890 26 51 27 0
39 Y 307 r 48 2 2.940 43 0 2.837 40 0 2.936 44 0 3.573 175 29 2 3.072 29 58 31 0
40 Y 308 r 44 0 2.295 49 3 1.932 45 0 2.740 49 0 2.345 187 17 3 2.328 12 29 15 0
41 Y 309 50 3 1.452 47 1 2.024 46 0 3.034 50 1 2.103 193 8 5 2.153 8 16 5 0 0 2 2
42 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 Y 311 48 3 2.628 50 1 1.847 45 0 3.041 47 1 3.136 190 13 5 2.663 19 32 17 0
44 Y 312 50 4 1.625 50 2 1.622 50 3 1.933 50 3 1.212 200 1 12 1.598 2 3 1 6 5 6 17
45 Y 313 45 1 2.953 48 3 1.723 44 0 2.794 46 0 2.099 183 23 4 2.392 16 39 20 0
46 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
47 Y 315 47 0 3.124 37 0 2.409 47 0 2.346 39 0 2.805 170 30 0 2.671 20 50 25 0
48 Y 316 48 3 2.892 43 0 3.020 48 0 3.621 48 0 2.494 187 18 3 3.007 28 46 22 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Shelley Gudger

Mark Niezabitowski
Mike Wooten

Robby Miles

OVERALL 
PLACE

Ray Lowman
Wayne Hicks

Chris Nichols
Shelley Gudger

Scottie Johnson

Mark Thompson
Robby Miles

Reggie Wilson

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Mark Niezabitowski

Reggie Wilson

8/12/2023

Seth Wooten
Sean Brown
Shelley Gudger
 

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

William Golpe

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Travis Leatherman
Brian Thomas 
Robby Miles
 
Dan Hisle

Mark Thompson
Scottie Johnson
Troy Alexander
Steve Waldrep
Scott Walker

Scotty Powell
Mike Wooten
Chris Nichols
Dan Porter
Richard Branch

 
Tim Hawkins
John McDaniel 
 

Ray Lowman
Darby Beck
Jay Harrison 
 
 

Anthony Edge

 
 
Wayne Hicks
Bobby Greenway
Matt Smith

Reggie Wilson
 
Dean Bryson
Mark Niezabitowski

Robby Vick
 
Mike Belk
Johnny Mayo 
Lynn Reavis

Thomas Parker
 
Steve Irvine
Wayne Southard

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Chris Nichols

Mark Niezabitowski
Shelley Gudger
Scottie Johnson
Mike Wooten

Robby Vick
Dan Hisle

Mark Thompson
Darby Beck

Mike Wooten
Scotty Powell

Mark Niezabitowski
Mark Thompson

25John McDaniel 

50
44
48

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Chris Nichols
Seth Wooten

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Mike Wooten
Scottie Johnson
Reggie Wilson

Darby Beck
Shelley Gudger

Robby Miles
Robby Vick
Dan Hisle

Wayne Hicks

3
10
11
13
16
16
17
17
17
20
22

23



1ST 171 1ST 3.933 1ST 2
2ND 147 2nd 4.273 2ND 5
3RD 141 3rd 6.610 3RD 5
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 44 3.988 0 1ST 2.687 13th #N/A
2ND 44 4.309 1 2nd 3.651 14th #N/A
3RD 44 4.505 0 3rd 3.785 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 44 1 4.309 43 0 3.651 40 0 3.785 44 0 3.988 171 1 1 3.933 1 2 1
2 102 22 0 2.687 33 0 5.020 42 0 4.880 44 0 4.505 141 3 0 4.273 2 5 2
3 103 36 0 7.808 37 0 6.606 40 0 6.879 34 0 5.145 147 2 0 6.610 3 5 3
4 104 44 0 4.734 39 0 5.143 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Robby Vick Robby Vick Robby Vick
Fred Huston Kenneth VanHorne Kenneth VanHorne

8/12/2023

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Kenneth VanHorne Fred Houston Fred Houston
Richard Dial Richard Dial Richard Dial

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Robby Vick Robby Vick 43 #N/A
Kenneth VanHorne Robby Vick 40 #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Robby Vick Kenneth VanHorne 22 #N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X  
TOTALCompetitor

Robby Vick
Kenneth VanHorne
Fred Houston
Richard Dial

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Light Gun Equipment List

8/12/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Brian Thomas LG 6mm Bat
Scott Walker LG 6mm Kelbly Brux S. Walker
Seth Wooten LG 6 DASHER Bat Hawk Hill McHammer Nightforce Vapor Trail C. Nichols
Robby Miles LG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Barts DQ Gunworks

Shelley Gudger LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens
Reggie Wilson LG 6RW Brux Varget Vapor Trail R.Wilson
Mike Wooten LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Sightron Varget Vapor Trail C. Nichols

Scottie Johnson LG 6 DASHER Polar Lederer Vortex H4895 Roy Hunter Baity
Sean Brown LG 6mm

Mark Niezabitowski LG 6 BRA Kauger Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter Wheeler
Mark Thompson LG 6 BR Bat

Robby Vick LG 6BRAI Bat Brux LRB Nightforce H4895 Wheeler
Darby Beck LG 6mm Bat

Scotty Powell LG 6mm
Dan Hisle LG 6 DASHER

Thomas Parker LG 6 BR
Steve Waldrep LG 6 BR Bat Brux Byers Nightforce Waldrep/ Coffey
Wayne Hicks LG 6 BRA Bat Brux MB4 Vortex C. Nichols
Dan Porter LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Barts B. Stevens

Johnny Mayo LG 6 BRA Plainfield
Dean Bryson LG 6mm Kelbly Brux ST 1000 Nightforce Barts DQ Gunworks
Steve Irvine LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Russo Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail C. Nichols
Ray Lowman LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux C. Nichols
Jay Harrison LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler March Varget Barts Wheeler/Sitman
Chris Nichols LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Vortex Varget C. Nichols

Wayne Southard LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce C. Nichols
Lynn Reavis LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger McMillan March Roy Hunter Plainfield
Tim Hawkins LG 6mm Bat

Travis Leatherman LG 6 BRX Hall
Anthony Edge LG 6 BRA Bat

Troy Alexander LG 6 BRX Remington Brux Shehane Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/12/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Mark Niezabitowski HG 6 BRA Kauger Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter Wheeler

Robby Vick HG 6BRAI Bat Brux LRB Nightforce H4895 Wheeler
Dan Hisle HG 6 DASHER

Mark Thompson HG 6 BR Bat
Darby Beck HG 6mm Bat

Mike Wooten HG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce Varget C. Nichols
Scotty Powell HG 6mm
Reggie Wilson HG 6 DASHER Panda Brux Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail R.Wilson

Scottie Johnson HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Sightron H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield
Robby Miles HG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Barts DQ Gunworks

Shelley Gudger HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens
Seth Wooten HG 6.5 Bat Bartlein McMillan Sightron Berger C. Nichols
Scott Walker HG 6mm Kelbly Bartlein S. Walker

Brian Thomas HG 6mm Bat
Thomas Parker HG 6 BR Remington
Steve Waldrep HG 6 BR Bat Brux Byers Nightforce Waldrep/ Coffey
Wayne Hicks HG 6 BRA Polar Kreiger Nightforce
Dan Porter HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens

Johnny Mayo HG 6 BRA Plainfield
Dean Bryson HG 6mm Kelbly Brux ST 1000 Nightforce Barts DQ Gunworks
Steve Irvine HG 6mm Bat Bartlein McMillan March Varget Vapor Trail C. Nichols
Ray Lowman HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux C. Nichols
Jay Harrison HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler March Varget Barts Wheeler/Sitman
Chris Nichols HG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Sightron C. Nichols

Wayne Southard HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce C. Nichols
Lynn Reavis HG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger McMillan March Roy Hunter Plainfield
Sean Brown HG 6mm

Kenneth Vanhorne HG 6.5PRC FACTORY FACTORY Factory Athlon Factory
Richard Dial HG 6.5PRC FACTORY FACTORY Factory Leupold H4831SC Hornady Factory
Tim Hawkins HG 6mm Remington McMillan Vortex

Travis Leatherman HG 6 DASHER Hall
Anthony Edge HG 6 BR Bat
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